VEHICLE DETAILS:
VIN: 1D4GP26R96B647199

Year/Make/Model; 2008 DODGE CARAVAN SE

Body Style: VAN PASSENGER
Country of Assembly: United States
Cylinders: 6

Fuel Type: Gas

REPORT DETAILS:

Report Number: 28275442

Report Dats: 5/22/2020 09:42 AM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference: ADESA Winnipeg

(

REPORT SUMMARY

Q Accidents / Damage:

Damage records found

wEsTONS?
R

Q Canadian Registration:

Manitoba (Normal)
Ontaric {Normal)

Not actively declared stolen

No U.S. history found

:-suppnmaca Mer

Recalls:

No information available

Service History:

1 recard(s) found

"~ Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are all records for the vehicls, listed in the ordsr that they ocourred,

R 10/05!2009

anlloba Canada” T

Manitcba Canadam o

030172008
03/0112009 "

' Maniloba, Canada o

.Motor Vehlcla Depl.
Motor Vehlc!e Depl.
Motor Vehlc[e Dept. '

Canadian Ranewal

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
Registration Issued or Renewed
" First Owner Reported
10/04/2006 Kﬁl Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada  Motor Vehlole Dept. Emlssion Raglsterad as commerclal vehlcle
Safety
Safety inspection performed
] o __Pass Emlssions Inspecilon
10/04/2006 Manltoba, Ganada Mutor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Raglairation Issued or Renewed
10/04{2006 Manltoba ‘Canada Motor Vehlole Dapt, Canadian Ranawal Flrst Owner Reported
10/04/2006 Manltoba Canada ' Molor Vehlc[e Depf. Prevlous use Commarclal
e s IR . — — -”Reglsiratlon oo R
] Emlsslcn Reglsiered as commeroial vehicle
03/01/2007 Winnlpeg, Manlicba, Canada  Motor Vehlcle Dept, Safely Safety inspecticn perfarmed
S e et 2 et e e o1 ...Pass Emisslons Inspootion .
03.’01!200? 4 Manlloba, Canada Motor Vehlcle Dept, Canadlan Renawal Reglstrat{on lssued or Renewed
03/01/2007 Manitoba, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept, Prevlous uss Cummerct |
et e e e ot e m“m“Registralion oo o R
) - Emission Reglstered as commercial vehicle
03/01/2008 Winnipag, Maniioba, Canada  Motor Vehicle Dept, Saloly Safely Inspeciion peformed
SR _— ..Fass Emissions Inspection
03/01/2008 Manitoba, Canada Moichethle Dapt. Canadlan Renewal Registralion Issuad or Renawed
03/01/2008 B4 B Mamtnba, Canada Molcr Vehicle Dept. Prewous use Commercial
- Rag [stralion Issuaci";;ﬁ;nawad
- New Owner Reported
03/01/2000 m Winnlpeg, Manitcba, Canada  Mofor Vehicle Dept. Emisslon Reglstered as commercial vehicle
ol Safely
Bafely Inspection performed
o e ) . Pass Emlssions Inspection
03!01!2009 m Manlloba. Canada Motor Vahlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registrallon Issued or Ranawad

New Ownér Reported

Commerclal

-Reglslra on Isaued ar RanaWed ' T




Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
Registratlon lssued or Renewed
11/07/2008 Manltola, Canada Mater Vehlcle Dept, gamfff;o“ Safety Inspection parformed

o2f082010 [k R Manitoba, Canada

02082010 k| Manitoba, Canada

0712142010 m Winnipeg, Marltoba, Canada

02/08/2011 Manitoba, Canada

0210312011 n Maniloba, Canada
021612012 m Kltchener, Ontarlo. Canada

T 02Mer0t2 [g-:] Ontatio Canada '

ofalznz m Ontario, Ganada

10/09/2013 n "Ontarlo, Canada

"itoro0s @l Wanioba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,

Podgedeep .

Molor Vehlcle Dept.

Canadian Renewal

Emission
Safety

Canadian Renewal

Emlssion
Safety

"Registrailon issued or Renewed

Pass Emisslons Inapactlon
Raglstrallon Issuad or Renewed

) Reglstralion Issued of Renewed
Safety Inspaction performed
Pass Emlsslons Inspectlnn

Reglstrallon Issued or Renewed

Wehicle servicad 86,023 KM

Safety inspaction performed
_ Pass Emissions Ingpection

Registratlon Issued or Renewed .

" 10/0912014 15} ' E)nlano, Canada
1000872015 m Ontarlo, Canada
101092616 - Ontarlo, Canada

toiowz018 el Ontaro, Canada
10.'0912019 fg“l Ontarlo. Canada

10/13!2()19 . Ontarlo. Canada .

. Motor Vehlcle Dept

10002017 E{' Ontario. Canada - ”
Motor Vehlcle Depl

Motor Vehicle Dept

Motor Vehicle Depl

Canadlan Ranawal

Canadlan Renewal

Ganaman Renewal

Raglslration Issued or Renewed

Reglstration Issued o Renewed

Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed

Reglstratlon Issuad or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Reglsirauon Issued or Renewed T

. Moior Vehmle Dapt Canadlan R-nawa!
7 Motor Vahlcle Dept 7 Emlsslun Pass Emlsslons Inspectlon
Motur Vahlcle Dept Ganadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed o
Motor Vehlcle Dept. Ganadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed T
ada ) Motor VehlclgDe})t ’\”En;a'nad[an Ranewal Reglstratlon Issued ar Renewed
Mator Vehlcle Dept. - Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issuied or Renewed
h Mdter Vehlcla 'Dapt‘ ‘Canadlan Renewal

Inaurance Recurds

[ & Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

Gollislon clalm

If the vehicle has had any history of accldents, calllslons or damaga In elther Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined In this saction,

VIN: 1DAGP25R96B647199

Police Reported Accldents

Incldont Date  Location

Detall

No police reported acoldents found e

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accldent estimate records are genaralad by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to & vehicle,
Estimates In same cases have associated Insurance claims.

Incident Date  Location

Estimate Date

Type of Record

Detall Amount Odometer

_ Noestimatesfound .

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims Identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage fo property, towing, rental cars, or

any other incldental damages,

Ingident Date  Lacation Type of Claim Detail Amount Odometer
10/13/2019 Qntario, Canada Colllsion claim $0.00

Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Datall Odometer

... No other damage records found

'\“' Canadia Régista"in .

This section details where in Canada the vehicle s naw or has aver basn raglstered, as well as the status {Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolon} of the vehicle in those Jutisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detail
Albarta Not found
o "Notfound 3
'NORMAL " This vohicie has beon registered as Normal in this Jurlsdiction.




Jurisdlction Branding Detail

New Brunswlck Not found

Newfoundland e e e s e e
. "N'ova Scotla ......... R, ”'Not S
. Northwasi Terrllorlas T Not found' .

’ Nunavut o Notfound """"
Ontarle "~ NORMAL This vehicle has been reglstered as Normal in this Jurlsdiction.
Prince Edward sland Notfourd

PR e B S i

’ Saskatchewan e Notfound”

”_'_'Yukon Territortss o Net fqun_c‘im

“Stolen Vehicle Check -~ -

This sectlon cutlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardshlp of Natlenal Police
Sarvices, on behalf of the Canadien law enforcement community,

Stolen Vehicle Check
_MNotdeolared stolen. -

Ifthe vehicle has been Imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehlcle imporl recerds fpund .

United States Vehicle Histo

In additlon to information about the vehlcle’s history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for Informatlon akout the vehlcle's history in tha Unlled
States. Iif we dlscover any avents in the U.S,, you will find them below. Details about accldents, colllsions and damags, or any import racords will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.8, History Records

_Ne U.S, history records found

Na safety recall information available as of the daleflime that this report was generated. For additicnal safety recall Informaticn and non-safety related
recall campalgns, please contact DODGE o visit Dodgs's webslte.

OET—

Thase are records of service parformed on the vehicle. These ara the rocords reportad to CARFAX Canada when this reporl was run — it Is possible that
service has ocsurred that is nol captured heve,

Date Addrass Data Source Type of Resord Detail Odometer
07!21!2010 ﬂ Wlnnlpeg, Manltoba Canada Fembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehlcle serviced 86,023 KM

g L. E]EE @ Copyright 2008 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULGC, All rights reserved,

CANADA%

Infermation on Reports Conditlons of Use

"'t vohiclo history repar s complled fram rulliple dala sourees. Itis nol ahweys pessible lor CARFAX Canada ULC or Ita source data providars ta ablaln compiele Informetion on any ane vahick, For 9xampla, thare may ba other tills brands,

regisirations, dociarations, sccidenl Informailon, servce records, rocall Infermation, odometar @adings ar other Informalion where discrapanclay fhal apgly fo this vehlcle nra not reflacied in this repar, CARFAX Ganada and Its sourca deta
pravidérs raceiva dal and information from exfernat touries Lollevarl o ba rellablo, bol o respansliiiily ks assumed by CARFAX Ganadg, ils soura dals providnrs or ils nganls for BAY Brors, inatourntles or omlssinm Tha repors are
Provided shlelly o an as-ls whore-ds basls, and GARFAY Genatla and iis sowrea datn providers further expressly disclatm all waranties, oaprass or hoplied, lnzhuging eny of timof) , BGLAAACY, h i auality
or filnesa for 4 particular purpose regarding thls ropat ¢r s contonty, Neltiher CARFAX Ganada nor eny of fie sourca dale providary shalt be labla for ety josse3, oxpenges ¢ demages In canmclron with any repor or eny information contalned
wiliin 2 repart, Inclucing tha accusacy thereel or any delay of fallure to provida & repol or any Infaimallon. By obtatning, reviewing andfor using this vehick hintory raport, you agran to he bound by all of the terms and conditkrs in CARFAX
Cansda’s Conditlons of Use and any GARFAX Canada End User Lizense Agrasinunts s oach may bo amendsd fron Ume g g iy GARFAY Canarda.

o Platse notp CARPROOF recenlly changed ifs name to CARFAX Ganadal







